
    

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

  

EIS Administrator and Teacher Salary and Benefits Report - School Year 2022 9/8/2022 10:03 am 

Mundelein Cons HSD 120 

1500 W Hawley St, Mundelein, IL 60060 

340491200130000 

Selection Criteria:  (Employer) Employees = All 

Vacation Sick Retirement Other 

Name Position Base Salary FTE Days Days Bonuses Annuities Enhancements Benefits 

ADAMS, MELISSA T 200-Teacher $102,764.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,069.85 

Aldana, Emmanuel G 200-Teacher $80,206.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,235.43 

ALEXANDER, KASIANI 200-Teacher $70,180.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,529.85 

AMBER, AMY B 200-Teacher $95,245.00  1.00 0 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,889.12 

Babcock, Samantha 200-Teacher $51,883.20  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $510.53 

BAKER, MAUREEN 250-Special Education Teacher $105,270.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,644.73 

BANK, MICHELLE MARIE 155-Supervisor of One School Support Personnel $94,860.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,524.88 

Area

BARGAR, MEGHAN M 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement $100,776.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,629.06 

held)

BEHRENS, KRISTEN M 200-Teacher $105,270.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,410.99 

BERG, PAYTON E 250-Special Education Teacher $67,549.26  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $554.29 

BEVER, ROBERT A 250-Special Education Teacher $138,310.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,152.39 

BHANDARI, ARTI 200-Teacher $110,283.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,839.80 

BILLITTIER, ERIC F 611-Resource Teacher Other $75,193.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,982.58 

BILLITTIER, ERNIE J 200-Teacher $94,245.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870.70 

BONADIES, MICHELE A 200-Teacher $138,310.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,916.45 

BRONGIEL, JAMIE L 200-Teacher $65,174.27  1.00 0 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,725.81 

BUCK, RYAN D 200-Teacher $112,790.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,567.35 

BUENIK, THOMAS G 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin $141,804.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,936.00 

endorsement held)

CALHOUN, LARRY GENE 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin $91,968.00  0.80 0 18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,820.96 

endorsement held)

CALHOUN, LARRY GENE 200-Teacher $22,992.00  0.20 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

CHRISTENSEN, REED R 200-Teacher $121,562.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,156.52 

COVERT, DIANE M 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin $134,059.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,333.43 

endorsement held)

COWHEY, JOHN P 200-Teacher $60,375.56  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,802.41 

COX, JENNIFER A 200-Teacher $111,537.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,671.94 

DAME, AARON 200-Teacher $65,167.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,163.23 

DAVIS, SARAH A 250-Special Education Teacher $70,180.00  1.00 0 16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,381.31 

DAYTON, MICHAEL L 200-Teacher $138,310.00  1.00 0 20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,049.30 
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Vacation Sick Retirement Other 

Days Days Enhancements BenefitsName Position Base Salary FTE Bonuses Annuities 

1.00DeFrancesco, Vincent A 200-Teacher $92,738.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,373.85 

DICARLO, JAMIE E 152-Special Education Director 1.00$205,499.00  20  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,319.84 

DIDZBALIS, MICHELLE H 200-Teacher 1.00$92,738.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,556.44 

DORGAN, GREGORY J 200-Teacher 1.00$105,270.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,694.66 

DOYLE, JAMES E 200-Teacher 1.00$123,683.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,262.00 

DRIER, JIM W 200-Teacher 1.00$107,777.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,672.64 

DRPICH, GISSELE 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$105,270.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $935.81 

ELLINGSEN, JULIE 200-Teacher 1.00$77,700.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,448.05 

ERICKSON, BRIDGET R 200-Teacher 1.00$92,738.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,430.79 

FALINSKI, SEBASTIAN W 200-Teacher 1.00$102,764.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,706.46 

FALLON, JENIFFER S 200-Teacher 1.00$120,811.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,752.64 

FEHRMAN, SAMANTHA A 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$100,258.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,975.00 

FRANZEN, PAUL E 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$115,296.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,554.28 

GARCIA, LAURA E 200-Teacher 1.00$95,245.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,036.39 

Garcia, Victor 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 1.00$89,084.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,063.74 

held) 

GATES, RUSSELL G 200-Teacher 1.00$107,777.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,758.32 

GAUGHAN, PATRICK A 200-Teacher 1.00$90,232.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,508.00 

GOLDBERG, KIMBERLY A 153-Special Education Supervisor 1.00$153,846.00  20  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,847.36 

Goodell, Brian 602-Resource Teacher History 1.00$95,245.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,999.93 

GOODWIN, KELLI L 200-Teacher 1.00$90,232.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,434.77 

GORMAN, STACEY L 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent 1.00$172,443.00  20  20 $0.00 $4,000.00 $17,054.79 $8,608.80 

GRAEF, AUTUMN N 203-English as a Second Language Teacher 1.00$87,725.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,487.37 

GRAHAM, MARISA C 203-English as a Second Language Teacher 1.00$112,790.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,487.37 

GREENWOOD, DAVID W 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 0.80$117,464.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,042.01 

endorsement held) 

GREENWOOD, DAVID W 200-Teacher 0.20$29,366.00  0  0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

GULLY, CAROLINE 200-Teacher 1.00$80,206.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,262.79 

HACKER, JENNA C 200-Teacher 1.00$90,232.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,080.00 

HARDING, JEFFERY A 200-Teacher 1.00$129,321.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,865.32 

HART, JUSTIN D 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 1.00$119,092.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,651.12 

endorsement held) 

HASLETT, BRITTANY G 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$87,725.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 

HEIDNER, RYAN J 200-Teacher 1.00$100,258.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,537.82 

HENRICHS, CYNTHIA M 200-Teacher 1.00$100,258.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,610.83 

HERRMANN, JESSICA A 153-Special Education Supervisor 1.00$107,974.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,937.84 

HICKEY, MICHAEL B 200-Teacher 1.00$142,488.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,942.00 

HIRSHMAN, ANDREW J 200-Teacher 1.00$107,974.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,263.67 

HOGAN, JACQUELINE L 200-Teacher 1.00$92,245.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,037.79 
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Vacation Sick Retirement Other 

Days Days Enhancements BenefitsName Position Base Salary FTE Bonuses Annuities 

1.00Hood, Andrew P 200-Teacher $60,155.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,280.60 

HOSTER, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher 1.00$130,333.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,732.66 

Howard, Victoria B 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$111,537.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,679.07 

Inman, Wendy 606-Resource Teacher Math 1.00$82,712.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,389.27 

JOHNSON, HAYLEY L 200-Teacher 1.00$71,559.21  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,548.51 

JOHNSON, ROBERT A 602-Resource Teacher History 1.00$75,193.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,691.34 

KAPOTAS, ALEXANDER J 200-Teacher 1.00$132,939.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,730.07 

Keane, Martin C 603-Resource Teacher Government/Civics/Political 1.00$87,725.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,428.03 

Science 

KIM, JU HYUN 200-Teacher 1.00$62,661.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,523.44 

KNIGGE, COREY J 200-Teacher 1.00$114,043.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,558.52 

KOLCZ, LEAH J 604-Resource Teacher English/Language Arts 1.00$110,283.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,713.17 

KOWALSKI-CANTORE, KRISTY D 200-Teacher 1.00$111,537.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,871.52 

KROLL, TODD W 103-Principal 1.00$207,245.00  20  20 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $31,926.96 

KUHN, THOMAS J 200-Teacher 1.00$138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,782.88 

LAGIOIA, CHRISTOPHER M 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 1.00$124,452.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,642.16 

endorsement held) 

LANDUYT, MARK A 200-Teacher 1.00$82,712.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,455.39 

Larson, Heather A 200-Teacher 1.00$57,648.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

LERNER, RANDALL J 125-Head of Gen Ed (Depart chair admin 0.80$83,052.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,748.23 

endorsement held) 

LERNER, RANDALL J 200-Teacher 0.20$20,763.00  0  0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

LIBERT, STEVEE D 200-Teacher 1.00$75,193.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,362.56 

LIPSKE, JENNIFER M 604-Resource Teacher English/Language Arts 1.00$82,712.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $762.10 

Luna, Yaritza 200-Teacher 1.00$55,142.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,123.27 

MAKI, BRETT T 200-Teacher 1.00$120,811.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,769.40 

MALHAM, NICOLE T 200-Teacher 1.00$105,270.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,619.06 

MAXWELL, JOSEPH R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$123,526.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,694.55 

McArthur, Alix 200-Teacher 1.00$50,129.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $402.52 

MCCARTHY, NEIL P 200-Teacher 1.00$122,816.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,770.16 

MCCULLOCH, ANDREA S 200-Teacher 1.00$97,751.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,020.52 

MCLAUGHLIN, ANGELA I 200-Teacher 1.00$111,537.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,681.35 

MEIER, JONATHAN F 200-Teacher 1.00$110,283.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,749.56 

MEISTER, KENT E 200-Teacher 1.00$138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,371.19 

MENDEZ, GEORGINA P 604-Resource Teacher English/Language Arts 1.00$75,193.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,400.27 

MICHALIDES, CHRISTOPHER W 200-Teacher 1.00$111,485.48  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,671.15 

MICHALSKI, MARK E 200-Teacher 1.00$85,219.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,661.66 

MORK, DAVID R 200-Teacher 1.00$112,790.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,698.26 

MORLEY, LAUREN 200-Teacher 1.00$78,750.40  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,640.02 
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Vacation Sick Retirement Other 

Days Days Enhancements BenefitsName Position Base Salary FTE Bonuses Annuities 

0.50MYERS, KEVIN A 100-District Superintendent $156,961.00  25  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,124.48 

1.00OLDHAM, CHAD 200-Teacher $75,667.02  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,238.24 

1.00OTOOLE, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher $148,646.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,391.76 

1.00PAROLA, TODD A 200-Teacher $138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,390.01 

1.00PAROLA, TROY ALAN 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor $160,930.00  20  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,831.68 

1.00PESCHKE, MARY E 200-Teacher $100,258.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,575.52 

1.00PETERS, MICHELLE L 607-Resource Teacher Science (all sciences) $138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,776.24 

1.00PETROS, DEAN P 200-Teacher $97,449.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,815.23 

1.00PILAND, JESSE 200-Teacher $72,687.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,463.27 

1.00POLLOCK, SERRY D 200-Teacher $138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,549.28 

1.00POMERLEAU, NICOLE A 250-Special Education Teacher $77,700.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,301.14 

1.00POPE, MICHAEL 104-Assistant Principal $154,025.00  20  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,861.68 

1.00PROROK, VANESSA C 200-Teacher $110,283.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,790.65 

1.00PRUC, JONATHAN M 200-Teacher $92,738.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,933.42 

1.00Riley, Valerie 607-Resource Teacher Science (all sciences) $107,777.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,122.71 

1.00RIZZO, KRISTINA MARIE 200-Teacher $90,232.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,868.03 

1.00Rodriguez, Carsyn 200-Teacher $77,700.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,375.13 

1.00Rolfe, Alina 200-Teacher $55,142.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,829.29 

1.00ROSSINI, STEPHEN J 606-Resource Teacher Math $138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,628.28 

1.00RYAN, HEATHER A 250-Special Education Teacher $87,725.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,494.24 

1.00Ryan, Jennifer  E 611-Resource Teacher Other $72,687.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,335.93 

1.00RZYSKI, SHARON T 207-Speech Language Pathology Teacher $125,272.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,451.34 

1.00SCHRENK, PETER CLAYTON 200-Teacher $110,283.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,430.04 

1.00SCOTT, NINA K 200-Teacher $52,500.60  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $498.23 

1.00Searle, Charles A 114-Chief School Business Official $207,993.00  20  20 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $20,324.16 

1.00SETHNA, RAHUL A 200-Teacher $121,562.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,129.18 

1.00SHELATO, JERALD E 200-Teacher $138,310.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,440.18 

1.00SHERWIN, MICHELLE S 200-Teacher $87,725.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,467.68 

1.00Siwak, Victoria A 200-Teacher $95,929.04  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,405.94 

1.00SKELTON, TODD A 200-Teacher $111,537.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $979.80 

1.00SPITZ, MORGAN C 250-Special Education Teacher $105,270.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,113.83 

1.00Srivastava, Priyank 200-Teacher $90,232.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,918.56 

1.00STANISZ, ANGELA M 200-Teacher $107,777.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,041.72 

1.00STENNETT, CHRISTOPHER T 200-Teacher $132,939.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,861.13 

1.00STOCKER, CRAIG ANDRE 200-Teacher $82,712.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,219.20 

1.00Stone, Rebecca K 250-Special Education Teacher $77,700.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,795.81 

1.00STOWERS, JOHN E 200-Teacher $107,777.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,123.26 

1.00STURGEON, ANDREW T 200-Teacher $105,270.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,396.86 
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Vacation Sick Retirement Other 

Days Days Enhancements BenefitsName Position Base Salary FTE Bonuses Annuities 

1.00Tanglis, Alexa N 200-Teacher $70,180.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,742.59 

TEUBER, MEREDITH L 200-Teacher 1.00$107,777.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,148.33 

THATCHER, PAUL M 124-Dean of Students Admin (admin endorsement 1.00$100,746.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,435.04 

held) 

THEOTOKATOS, SUSAN 200-Teacher 1.00$130,333.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,330.93 

THOMPSON, CORY 200-Teacher 1.00$102,764.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,095.64 

TYRRELL, KANDACE T 155-Supervisor of One School Support Personnel 1.00$100,042.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,145.84 

Area 

VALASSIS, ANASTASIA 200-Teacher 0.33$53,176.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,016.96 

Vukovics, Joseph 607-Resource Teacher Science (all sciences) 1.00$100,258.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,982.79 

Vukovics, Mike F 200-Teacher 1.00$70,180.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,852.86 

WHITE, CATHERINE D 200-Teacher 1.00$102,764.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,628.90 

WHITSON, DAVID D 200-Teacher 1.00$138,310.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,014.55 

WILHELM, BRETT E 200-Teacher 1.00$97,751.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,232.45 

WILLIS, ELIZABETH A 200-Teacher 1.00$111,537.00  0  18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,264.89 

WILSON, SARAH 200-Teacher 1.00$62,661.00  0  16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,713.65 

WILTJER, ALYSSA H 200-Teacher 1.00$97,751.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,056.72 

WINTER ROSENBERG, SARA BLAIR H 202-Bilingual Education Teacher 1.00$82,712.00  0  20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,809.38 

Totals

Distinct Employee Count: 150 Distinct Positions Count:  153 Total Positions Count:  153 Vacation Days: 165 Sick Days: 2774

Base Salary: $15,611,382.04 Bonuses:$0.00 Annuities: $12,000.00 Retirement Enhancements: $17,054.79 Other Benefits: $2,437,388.68 
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